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CATEGORY:  Classification

TARIFF NO.: 9502.10.0060 

Ms. Lorianne Aldinger

Rite Aid Corporation

P.O. Box 3165

Harrisburg, PA 17105

RE:
The tariff classification of a “Snowflake Baby” from China.

Dear Ms. Aldinger:


In your letter dated June 21, 2002, you requested a tariff classification ruling.


The submitted sample, Item #928838, “Snowflake Baby”, is a hard plastic doll that is not stuffed and measures approximately 13 inches in height. The doll is dressed in a white snowsuit of polyester and plush fabric decorated with silver glitter. The doll’s hands are covered with white mittens and her head is covered by a snowflake shaped hood with a white fur interior. Squeezing the doll’s stomach activates a small music box that plays the song, Let It Snow. 


The applicable subheading for Item #928838, “Snowflake Baby”, will be 9502.10.0060, Harmonized Tariff Schedule of the United States (HTS), which provides for Dolls representing only human beings and parts and accessories thereof: Dolls, whether or not dressed…Other.   The rate of duty will be free.   


The “Polar Bear Toy” will be addressed under separate cover in NY Ruling #I83403.


This ruling is being issued under the provisions of Part 177 of the Customs Regulations (19 C.F.R. 177).


A copy of the ruling or the control number indicated above should be provided with the entry documents filed at the time this merchandise is imported.  If you have any questions regarding the ruling, contact National Import Specialist Alice Wong at 646-733-3026.







Sincerely,







Robert B. Swierupski







Director,







National Commodity







Specialist Division

